
DAY	 DATE	 OPPONENT	 SITE	 TELEVISION	 TIME
Wed.	 Dec. 2	 Lipscomb	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN+	 5 p.m.
Sun	 Dec. 6	 Xavier	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN	 3 p.m.
Wed.	 Dec. 9	 Furman	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN+	 5 p.m.
Sat.	 Dec. 12	 at Tennessee	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 SEC Network Alternate	 12:30 p.m.
Wed.	 Dec. 16	 USF •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN2	 7 p.m. 
Sat.	 Dec. 19	 at Georgia	 Athens, Ga.	 TBA	 8 p.m.
Tues.	 Dec. 22	 at UCF •	 Orlando, Fla.	 ESPN+	 4 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 2	 Tulsa •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN+	 3 p.m.
Thurs.	 Jan. 7	 at SMU •	 Dallas, Texas	 ESPNU	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Jan. 10	 at Wichita State •	 Wichita, Kan.	 ESPN2	 4 p.m.
Wed.	 Jan. 13	 East Carolina •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN+	  5 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 16	 Tulane •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPNU	 6 p.m.
Wed.	 Jan. 20	 at Temple •	 Philadelphia, Pa.	 ESPN2	 9 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 23	 at Houston •	 Houston, Texas	 CBS	 Noon
Wed.	 Jan. 27	 Wichita State •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN+	 6 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 30	 at USF •	 Tampa, Fla.	 ESPNU	 6 p.m.
Thurs.	 Feb. 4	 Temple •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN/ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 7	 at Tulane •	 New Orleans, La.	 ESPN+	 6 p.m.
Thurs.	 Feb. 11	 at Memphis •	 Memphis, Tenn.	 TBA	 TBA
Sun.	 Feb. 14	 UCF •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPNU	 1 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 21	 Houston •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN	 1 p.m.
Wed.	 Feb. 24	 at Tulsa •	 Tulsa, Okla.	 ESPNU	 9 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 28	 Memphis •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN	 1 p.m.
Thurs.	 Mar. 4	 SMU •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN2/ESPNU	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Mar. 7	 at East Carolina •	 Greenville, N.C.	 ESPN+	 1 p.m.	

AMERICAN CHAMPIONSHIP (FORT WORTH, TEXAS)
Thurs.-Sun.	Mar. 11-14	 TBA	 Fort Worth, Texas	 TBA	 TBA

Notes: All times listed are Eastern and subject to change. 
Home games are in boldface. (•) - Denotes American Athletic Conference game. 

2020-21 SEASON SCHEDULECINCINNATI BASKETBALL


